

N  
ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NOS. 10413-10416 OF 2008 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1096-1099 OF 2008

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJAK ISHAK SANGHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For condonation of delay in filing Appeal and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Skomanath Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report all the respondents  
have been served, but no appearance has been entered on  
their behalf.

Delay condoned.

The appeals are admitted.

Hearing expedited.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master