

B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1096-1099/2008

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAK ISHAK SANGHAR & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that ld. Counsel for the appellant has already furnished the fresh particulars of the respondent No.11 but address of the Trial Court has not been furnished by him so far despite opportunities. Therefore, the notice could not be issued to the said respondent. Viewed in that context the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.11.05  
15:48:57 SCT  
Reason: