

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1096-1099/2008

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAK ISHAK SANGHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 04/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahib,Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite
her best efforts, she is unable to trace respon
dent
no.11.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned
counsel for the appellant to file an application
for
deletion of name of respondent no.11.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.05.05
13:01:48 IST
Reason: