

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1096-1099/2008

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAK ISHAK SANGHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 12.11.2018 indicates that service on respondent Nos. 1 to 10 and 12 to 16 is complete. Pursuant to the order of the learned Chamber Judge dated 16th August, 2016, respondent No. 11 was deleted.

Since there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents, we direct the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to engage counsel to appear as Amicus Curiae on behalf of the respondents.

List on 29.1.2019.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER