

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1096-1099/2008

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAK ISHAK SANGHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the appeals on 31 July 2019 as part-heard  
matter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER