

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1096-1099/2008

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAK ISHAK SANGHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 359/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL
TRANSLATOR
IA No. 11232/2008 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Wamika Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On perusal of the order-sheet(s) we find that the following
order was passed on 25.7.2019, by a Bench consisting of Hon'ble Dr.
D. Y. Chandrachud, Chief Justice of India and Hon'ble Ms. Justice
Indira Banerjee:-

"Arguments heard in part.
List the appeals on 31 July 2019 as part-heard matter."

On 01.8.2019, the following order was passed by the same Bench:-

“Heard in part.

List on 7 August 2019 on top of the Board.”

In view thereof, let the matter be placed before Hon’ble the Chief Justice of India for obtaining appropriate orders.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)