

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1096-1099/2008

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAK ISHAK SANGHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 359/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL
TRANSLATOR & IA No. 11232/2008 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.
Ms. Wamika Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.07.2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)